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STATE OF

COLORADO Welch - CDPHE, Mary <mary.welch@state.co.us>

Non-Standard MS4 permit

Forrest Dykstra <FDykstra@highlandsranch.org> Thu, Jun 13, 2019 at 2:28 PM
To: "mary.welch@state.co.us" <mary.welch@state.co.us>, "meg.parish@state.co.us" <meg.parish@state.co.us>

Cc: "poconnel@co.jefferson.co.us" <poconnel@co.jefferson.co.us>, Bonnie Begert <bonnie.begert@bvsd.org>, "Cordery,Susanne" <susanne.cordery@colostate.edu>,
Dani-Ella Betz <dbetz@semswa.org>, Derek Slack <dslack@e-470.com>, Geoff Mills <geoff.c.mills@adams12.org>, Jason Trujillo <jason.trujillo@state.co.us>,
Jennifer Keyes <jkeyes@wrightwater.com>, Jess Arnold <jess.arnold@thompsonschools.org>, Joni Rix <joni_rix@dpsk12.org>, Kathy Junglen
<Kathy.junglen@tetratech.com>, Kim MacDonnell <kim.macdonnell@jeffco.k12.co.us>, Lanae Raymond <Ilraymond@semswa.org>, Lisa Schwien
<lisaschwien@kennedyjenks.com>, liz <liz@mulhernmre.com>, Paige Coufal <Paige.R.Coufal@imegcorp.com>, Rita Davis <lidavis@aurorak12.org>, Sherry Reed
<sreed@uccs.edu>, Dmitry Tepo - DNR <dmitry.tepo@state.co.us>, Troy Nedved <troy@rtcivil.com>, "william.fieselman" <william.fieselman@gsa.gov>, Zach
Nannestad <zlnannestad@dcsdk12.org>

Hi Mary,

On behalf of the Colorado Stormwater Council Non-Standard Committee, | would like to request an additional 30-45 days for the
comment period for the draft Non-Standard MS4 permit. Due to the complexity of the Non-Standard permittees and their different
responsibilities and legal authority, | am sure it will require a significant effort to address these issues and respond appropriately
within the typical 30 days. A comment period of 60 or 75 days would be more appropriate and allow the parties to work together to
have a permit that accomplishes the goals set forth in the Clean Water Act.

Thank you for your attention to my request.

Sincerely,

Forrest Dykstra

Chair,

Colorado Stormwater Council Non -Standard Committee
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